

Kandao Meeting Ultra

Safety Guidelines / 安全概要 / 安全概要 / 安全概略
안전 개요 / Conseils de sécurité / Sicherheitsleitlinien
Introduzione alla sicurezza / Pautas de seguridad

V1.0



K A N D A O

Safety Guidelines

Warning: If you fail to take the following precautions, you may be seriously injured or killed by the electric shock or fire disaster. Or may cause damage to your Kandao Meeting Ultra. Please check before using the product and accessories to make sure they are intact. For security, only Kandao accessories that are provided with the product or genuine ones purchased can be used. Damage caused by the use of unauthorized accessories or parts is not covered by the warranty. To learn about approved accessories, please visit Kandao official website www.kandaovr.com.

- ❶ Do not place or fix the product on an unstable surface. Failure to follow this precaution may cause the product to loosen or fall off, causing an accident or damage to product.
- ❷ When using external power supply connection, please observe all safety rules of third-party power supply equipment.
- ❸ The lens of Kandao Meeting Ultra is made of glass. If the lens is damaged, be sure to handle it carefully to avoid being scratched by the broken lens/glass.
- ❹ The temperature of the product may rise during normal usage. Can please turn off the product and leave it to cool before using again.
- ❺ This product is not a toy and you are solely responsible for complying with all local laws, regulations and restrictions.
- ❻ Please do not use Kandao Meeting Ultra for unauthorized monitoring, candid shooting or in any way that violates personal privacy regulations.
- ❼ Precautions: do not put the product in extremely cold or hot environment. Extremely cold or hot conditions may cause the product to temporarily stop working properly.
- ❽ Warning: there is no protection for two lenses of Kandao Meeting Ultra after taking off the lens cover. Please use it carefully to avoid lens scratches. Avoid placing the lens directly on any surface. Lens scratches are not covered by the warranty.



This symbol indicates that according to local laws and regulations, your product should be disposed of separately from household waste. When the product life ends, please take it to the collection point designated by the local authority. Separate collection and recycling of products when they are disposed of will help protect natural resources and ensure that they are recycled in a way that is beneficial to human health and protects the environment.

安全概要

警告:如果你未能采取下列预防措施,可能会因电击或火灾造成严重伤害或死亡,或者造成你的Kandao Meeting Ultra视频会议机受损。使用产品和配件前请进行检查,确保其完好无损。出于安全原因,Kandao Meeting Ultra视频会议机只能使用随附的或另行购买的正品Kandao配件。如使用非Kandao推荐的任何其它部件、配件或充电器,可能导致火灾、触电或人身伤亡。因使用未授权的附件而造成的损坏不属于担保范围。要了解获得批准的配件,请访问看到科技官网 www.kandaovr.com。

- ❶ 切勿将本产品置于或固定在不稳定的表面上。不遵守此预防措施可能会导致产品松开或者脱落,从而引发事故或损坏产品。
- ❷ 使用外部电源连接时,请遵守第三方供电设备的所有安全准则。
- ❸ Kandao Meeting Ultra视频会议机镜头采用玻璃制成。如果镜头破坏,请务必小心处理,避免被破碎的玻璃划伤,切勿让儿童接触。
- ❹ 产品在运行时温度可能会升高,这是使用过程的正常现象。在这种情况下,关闭产品,将产品静放至冷却后再尝试使用。
- ❺ 本产品并非玩具,您应全权负责遵守当地的所有法律、法规和限制。
- ❻ 请勿将Kandao Meeting Ultra视频会议机用于未经授权的监控、偷拍或以侵犯个人隐私法规的任何方式使用。通常情况下,严禁将产品用于此类用途,并且可能会致使操作者承担重大责任和面临刑事诉讼。
- ❼ 注意事项:请勿将产品置于极冷或极热的环境中,极冷或极热条件可能会导致产品暂时不能正常工作。
- ❽ **警告:**Kandao Meeting Ultra视频会议机的镜头盖开启后镜头没有任何保护,如果不注意则很容易形成划痕。避免将镜头直接放置在任何表面上,镜头划痕不在保修范围内。



该符号表示,根据当地法律法规,您的产品应和家庭垃圾分开处理。当产品寿命终止时,请将其带到地方当局指定的回收点。弃置产品时对其进行分开收集与回收有助于保护自然资源,并确保以有益人体健康和保护环境的方式进行回收。

安全概要

警告:如果你未能采取下列預防措施,可能會因電擊或火災造成嚴重傷害或死亡,或者造成你的Kandao Meeting Ultra視頻會議機受損。使用產品和配件前請進行檢查,確保其完好無損。出於安全原因,Kandao Meeting Ultra視頻會議機只能使用隨附的或另行購買的正品Kandao配件。如使用非Kandao推薦的任何其它部件、配件或充電器,可能導致火災、觸電或人身傷亡。因使用未授權的附件而造成的損壞不屬於擔保範圍。要了解獲得批准的配件,請訪問看到科技官網 www.kandaovr.com。

- ❶ 切勿將本產品置於或固定在不穩定的表面上。不遵守此預防措施可能會導致產品鬆開或者脫落,從而引發事故或損壞產品。
- ❷ 使用外部電源連接時,請遵守第三方供電設備的所有安全準則。
- ❸ Kandao Meeting Ultra視頻會議機鏡頭採用玻璃製成。如果鏡頭破壞,請務必小心處理,避免被破碎的玻璃劃傷,切勿讓兒童接觸。
- ❹ 產品在運行時溫度可能會升高,這是使用過程的正常現象。在這種情況下,關閉產品,將產品靜放至冷卻後再嘗試使用。
- ❺ 本產品並非玩具,您應全權負責遵守當地的所有法律、法規和限制。
- ❻ 請勿將Kandao Meeting Ultra視頻會議機用於未經授權的監控、偷拍或以侵犯個人隱私法規的任何方式使用。通常情況下,嚴禁將產品用於此類用途,並且可能會致使操作者承擔重大責任和面臨刑事訴訟。
- ❼ 注意事項:請勿將產品置於極冷或極熱的環境中,極冷或極熱條件可能會導致產品暫時不能正常工作。
- ❽ 警告:Kandao Meeting Ultra視頻會議機的鏡頭蓋開啟後鏡頭沒有任何保護,如果不注意則很容易形成劃痕。避免將鏡頭直接放置在任何表面上,鏡頭劃痕不在保修範圍內。



該符號表示,根據當地法律法規,您的產品應和家庭垃圾分開處理。當產品壽命終止時,請將其帶到地方當局指定的回收點。棄置產品時對其進行分開收集與回收有助於保護自然資源,並確保以有益人體健康和保護環境的方式進行回收。

安全概略

警告: 次の予防措置に従わなかった場合、人身事故およびKandao Meeting Ultra の破損が生じる恐れがありますのでご注意ください。ウェブカメラとアクセサリを使用する前に、それらが元の状態であることをしっかり確認してください。安全上の理由から、Kandao Meeting Ultra に付属のアクセサリまたは購入したアクセサリのみを使用してください。Kandaoが推奨していないその他の部品、付属品、充電器を使用すると、火災、感電、または死亡の原因となる可能性があります。許可されていないアクセサリまたは部品の使用によって生じた損傷は、保証の対象外です。

- ① 不安定なところに製品を置いたり固定したりしないでください。この注意事項に従わないと、製品が緩んだり脱落したりして、事故や装置の損傷を引き起こす可能性があります。
- ② 外部電源を接続する場合、電源装置の安全ガイドラインに従ってください。
- ③ Kandao Meeting Ultra のレンズは、ガラス製です。レンズが破損している場合は、壊れたレンズ/ガラスに傷がつかないように注意して取り扱ってください。
- ④ 動作中はカメラの温度が高くなることがありますが、これは通常の使用状態です。このような状況では、バッテリーまたは電源を切断し、そのままにして冷ましてから、再度使用してください。
- ⑤ この商品はおもちゃではありません。地域のすべての法律、規制、および制限を遵守することは、お客様の責任です。
- ⑥ 本製品を不正な監視、秘密の写真撮影、または個人のプライバシー規制に違反する方法で使用しないでください。
- ⑦ 注意事項: カメラを非常に寒い場所や暑い場所に置かないでください。非常に寒い、または暑い状況では、カメラが一時的に正常に動作しなくなる可能性があります。
- ⑧ **警告:** 本製品はレンズカバーが開いた後、レンズが保護されることがありません。注意しないと傷が付きます。レンズを下に向けて置かないでください。レンズ表面の傷つきは保証対象外となります。



上記の記号は、地域の法律および規制に従って、製品を家庭ごみとは別に廃棄する必要があることを示しています。安全に廃棄またはリサイクルするため、本品を廃棄する場合は自治体が指定した収集場所までお持ちください。製品およびその電気付属品を分別収集してリサイクルすることが、天然資源の節約、人間の健康の保護、環境保全につながります。

안전 개요

경고: 만약 아래 예방 조치를 취하지 않으면 전기 충격이나 화재로 인해 심각한 부상이나 사망을 초래할 수 있습니다. 혹은 당신의 Kandao Meeting Ultra 화상회의기가 손상될 수 있습니다. 제품 및 부품을 사용하기 전에 완전무결함을 보증하기 위해 잘 검사해 주십시오. Kandao Meeting Ultra 화상회의기는 안전상의 이유로 동봉되거나 별도로 구입한 정품 Kandao 부품만 사용해야 합니다. Kandao가 권장하지 않는 기타 부품, 부속품 또는 충전기를 사용하는 경우에 화재, 감전 또는 인명피해를 초래할 수 있습니다. 허가 받지 않은 부품 사용으로 인한 손상은 보증의 대상이 아닙니다. 허가 받은 부품을 알아보려면 과학기술 홈페이지 www.kandaovr.com를 방문해 주십시오.

- ① 본 제품을 불안정한 표면에 놓거나 고정하지 마십시오. 이 예방조치를 준수하지 않으면 제품이 풀리거나 벗겨져 사고가 발생하거나 제품이 손상될 수 있습니다.
- ② 외부 전원으로 연결하는 경우 제3자 전원 공급 기기의 모든 안전 지침을 준수해 주십시오.
- ③ Kandao Meeting Ultra 회의기의 렌즈는 유리로 되어 있습니다. 렌즈가 파손된 경우 깨진 유리에 긁히지 않도록 반드시 주의하고, 어린이의 손이 닿지 않도록 주의하십시오.
- ④ 본 제품은 작동시 온도가 상승할 수 있는데, 이는 사용 과정의 정상적인 현상입니다. 이 경우에 제품을 끄고 식을 때까지 방치한 후 다시 사용하십시오.
- ⑤ 이 제품은 장난감이 아니고 현지 모든 법률, 규정 및 제한을 준수해야 합니다.
- ⑥ Kandao Meeting Ultra 회의기를 무단 모니터링, 몰래카메라 촬영, 사생활 침해 등의 어떠한 방법으로도 사용하지 마십시오. 일반적인 경우에만 제품을 이러한 용도로 사용하는 것은 엄격히 금지되어 있으며, 이로 인해 운영자가 중대한 책임을 지고 형사 소송에 직면할 수 있습니다.
- ⑦ 주의사항: 본 제품을 매우 춥거나 매우 더운 환경에 두지 마시고, 매우 춥거나 매우 더운 조건의 경우 일시적으로 제품이 정상하게 작동하지 않을 수 있습니다
- ⑧ **경고:** Kandao Meeting Ultra 화상회의기의 렌즈 커버를 열면 렌즈가 보호되지 않아 부주의하면 스크래치가 쉽게생길 수 있다. 렌즈를 어떤 표면에도 직접 배치하지 않도록 유의하시고 렌즈 스크래치가 보증 범위에 속하지 않습니다.



上記の記号は、地域の法律および規制に従って、製品を家庭ごみとは別に廃棄する必要があることを示しています。安全に廃棄またはリサイクルするため、本品を廃棄する場合は自治体が指定した収集場所までお持ちください。製品およびその電気付属品を分別収集してリサイクルすることが、天然資源の節約、人間の健康の保護、環境保全につながります。

Conseils de sécurité

Avertissement : Si vous ne prenez pas les précautions suivantes, vous risquez de causer des blessures graves ou la mort en raison d' un choc électrique ou d' un incendie, ou d' endommager votre machine de visioconférence Kandao Meeting Ultra. Vérifiez le produit et les accessoires avant de les utiliser afin d' assurer qu' ils sont en bon état. Considérant la sécurité, il faut utiliser des accessoires Kandao authentiques fournis avec ou achetés séparément pendant l' utilisation de l' appareil de visioconférence Kandao Meeting Ultra. L' utilisation de tous autres pièces, accessoires ou chargeurs non recommandés par Kandao peut entraîner un incendie, un choc électrique ou des blessures corporelles. Les dommages causés par l' utilisation d' accessoires non autorisés ne sont pas couverts par la garantie. Pour en savoir plus sur les accessoires approuvés, visitez le site officiel de technique www.kandaovr.com.

- ❶ Il est interdit de placer ou fixer ce produit sur une surface instable. Le non-respect de cette précaution peut entraîner le desserrage ou la chute du produit, provoquant un accident ou endommageant le produit.
- ❷ Lorsque d' utiliser une connexion d' alimentation externe, veuillez respecter toutes les consignes de sécurité pour les appareils alimentés par des tiers.
- ❸ veuillez la traiter avec précaution pour éviter les rayures causées par le verre brisé et la garder hors de portée des enfants.
- ❹ C' est normal que la température du produit puisse augmenter pendant le fonctionnement. Dans ce cas-là, éteignez le produit et laissez-le refroidir avant de réessayer de l' utiliser.
- ❺ Ce produit n' est pas un jouet, et vous êtes seul responsable du respect de toutes les lois, réglementations et restrictions locales.
- ❻ N' utilisez pas l' appareil de vidéoconférence Kandao Meeting Ultra pour une surveillance non autorisée, une photographie franche ou d' une manière qui viole les règles de confidentialité personnelle. En général, il est interdit d' utiliser ce produit à de telles fins, qui peuvent entraîner une responsabilité grave et des poursuites pénales pour l' opérateur.
- ❼ Remarque : N' exposez pas le produit à un environnement extrêmement froid ou chaud, des conditions de froid extrême ou de chaleur accablante peuvent empêcher temporairement le produit de fonctionner correctement.
- ❽ Attention : Le capuchon de l' objectif de l' appareil de visioconférence Kandao Meeting Ultra n' a aucune protection lorsque le capuchon de l' objectif est ouvert, et il est facile de causer des rayures si vous ne faites pas attention. Évitez de placer l' objectif directement sur n' importe quelle surface. Les rayures de l' objectif ne sont pas couvertes par la garantie.



Ce symbole indique que, conformément aux lois et réglementations locales, votre produit doit être traité séparément des ordures ménagères. Lorsque le produit arrive en fin de vie, apportez-le à un point de collecte désigné par les autorités locales. La collecte séparée et le recyclage du produit abandonné aident à préserver les ressources naturelles et à s' assurer qu' ils sont recyclés d' une manière bénéfique pour la santé humaine et la protection environnementale.

Sicherheitsleitlinien

Warnung : Wenn Sie die folgenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen nicht ergreifen, kann es zu schweren Verletzungen oder Tod durch Stromschlag oder Feuer verursachen oder Beschädigung Ihres Kandao Meeting Ultra Videokonferenzgeräts führen. Bevor Sie das Produkt und sein Zubehör verwenden, führen Sie bitte eine Inspektion durch, um sicherzustellen, dass sie in gutem Zustand sind. Aus Sicherheitsgründen kann nur Original Kandao-Zubehör verwendet werden, das entweder im Lieferumfang enthalten oder separat erworben ist. Die Verwendung anderer Bauteilen, Zubehörteile oder Ladegeräte, die nicht von Kandao empfohlen werden, kann zu Feuer, Stromschlag, Verletzungen oder Tod führen. Schäden, die durch die Verwendung nicht zugelassener Zubehörteile verursacht werden, fallen nicht unter die Garantie. Um mehr über zugelassenes Zubehör zu erfahren, besuchen Sie bitte die offizielle Website von Kandao www.kandaovr.com.

- ❶ Stellen Sie das Produkt oder befestigen Sie es nie auf eine instabile Oberfläche. Wenn Sie diese vorbeugende Maßnahme nicht befolgen, kann sich das Produkt lösen oder abfallen, was zu einem Unfall oder einer Beschädigung des Produkts führt.
- ❷ Befolgen Sie bei Verwendung eines externen Stromversorgungsanschlusses alle Sicherheitsrichtlinien von den Stromversorgungsgeräten von Drittanbietern.
- ❸ Die Linse des Kandao Meeting Ultra Videokonferenzgeräts besteht aus Glas. Wenn die Linse beschädigt ist, behandeln Sie sie bitte vorsichtig, um zu vermeiden, dass Sie durch zerbrochenes Glas zerkratzt werden. Und bewahren Sie sie außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- ❹ Die Temperatur des Produkts kann während des Gebrauchs steigen, was normal ist. Schalten Sie in diesem Fall das Produkt aus und lassen Sie es abkühlen, bevor Sie es wieder verwenden.
- ❺ Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug und Sie sind allein dafür verantwortlich, alle lokalen Gesetze, Vorschriften und Einschränkungen einzuhalten.

- ⑥ Verwenden Sie das Kandao Meeting Ultra Videokonferenzgerät nicht für unbefugte Überwachung, geheime Aufnahmen oder in irgendeiner Weise, die gegen die Datenschutzbestimmungen verstößt. Im Allgemeinen ist eine solche Verwendung des Produkts streng verboten und kann den Bediener einer erheblichen Haftung und strafrechtlichen Verfolgung aussetzen.
- ⑦ Hinweis: Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in extrem kalte oder heiße Umgebungen. Extrem kalte oder heiße Bedingungen können dazu führen, dass das Produkt vorübergehend nicht mehr richtig funktioniert.
- ⑧ Warnung: Es gibt keinen Schutz für die Linse des Kandao Meeting Ultra Videokonferenzgeräts nach Entfernen der Linsenabdeckung. Bitte verwenden Sie es vorsichtig, um Kratzer der Linse zu vermeiden. Vermeiden Sie es, die Linse direkt auf irgendeine Oberfläche zu platzieren. Linsekratzer wird nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt.



Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass gemäß den lokalen Gesetzen und Vorschriften Ihr Produkt getrennt vom Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollte. Wenn die Produktlebensdauer endet, bringen Sie es bitte zur von der örtlichen Behörde benannten Sammelstelle. Die getrennte Sammlung und das Recycling von Produkten bei der Entsorgung trägt dazu bei, die natürlichen Ressourcen zu schützen und sicherzustellen, dass sie in einer Weise recycelt werden, die der menschlichen Gesundheit zugute kommt und die Umwelt schont.

Introduzione alla sicurezza

AVVERTENZA: La mancata osservanza delle seguenti precauzioni potrebbe causare lesioni gravi o mortali a causa di scosse elettriche o incendi o danni alla macchina per videoconferenza Kandao Meeting Ultra. Si prega di ispezionare il prodotto e gli accessori prima dell'uso per assicurarsi che siano in buone condizioni. Per motivi di sicurezza, solo gli accessori Kandao originali, inclusi o acquistati separatamente, possono essere utilizzati con la macchina per videoconferenza Kandao Meeting Ultra. L'uso di altre parti, accessori o caricabatterie non consigliati da Kandao può provocare incendi, scosse elettriche, lesioni personali o morte. I danni causati dall'uso di accessori non autorizzati non sono coperti dalla garanzia. Per gli accessori approvati, visitare www.kandaovr.com.

- ❶ Non posizionare o fissare mai questo prodotto su una superficie instabile. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione potrebbe causare l'allentamento o la caduta del prodotto, con conseguenti incidenti o danni al prodotto.
- ❷ Quando si utilizza una connessione di alimentazione esterna, seguire tutte le linee guida sulla sicurezza per apparecchiature alimentate da terze parti.
- ❸ L'obiettivo della macchina per videoconferenza Kandao Meeting Ultra è realizzato in vetro. Se l'obiettivo è danneggiato, maneggiarlo con cura per evitare di essere graffiato dal vetro rotto e tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- ❹ La temperatura del prodotto può aumentare durante il funzionamento, il che è un fenomeno normale durante l'uso. In tal caso, spegnere il prodotto e provare ad utilizzarlo dopo averlo lasciato raffreddare.
- ❺ Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo e l'utente è l'unico responsabile del rispetto di tutte le leggi, normative e restrizioni locali.
- ❻ Si prega di non utilizzare la macchina per videoconferenza Kandao Meeting Ultra per monitoraggio non autorizzato, fotografie spontanee o utilizzo in qualsiasi modo che violi le norme sulla privacy personale. In generale, tale uso del prodotto è severamente vietato e può esporre l'operatore a responsabilità significative e azioni penali.

- ⑦ Precauzioni: non collocare il prodotto in un ambiente estremamente freddo o estremamente caldo. Condizioni estremamente fredde o estremamente calde possono causare il temporaneo mancato funzionamento del prodotto.
- ⑧ Avvertenza: l'obiettivo della macchina per videoconferenza Kandao Meeting Ultra non ha protezione quando il copriobiettivo è aperto e si formano facilmente graffi se non si presta attenzione. Evitare di posizionare l'obiettivo direttamente su qualsiasi superficie, i graffi dell'obiettivo non sono coperti dalla garanzia.



Questo simbolo indica che, in base alle leggi e ai regolamenti locali, il prodotto deve essere smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. Quando il prodotto ha raggiunto la fine del suo ciclo di vita, portarlo presso un punto di raccolta designato dall'autorità locale. La raccolta differenziata e il riciclaggio dei prodotti a disposizione aiuta a conservare le risorse naturali e garantisce che il riciclaggio avvenga in modo da favorire la salute umana e proteggere l'ambiente.

Pautas de seguridad

Advertencia: Si no se toman las siguientes precauciones, podría provocar lesiones graves o la muerte por descarga eléctrica o incendio, o causar daños al dispositivo de conferencia de Kandao Meeting Ultra. Inspeccione el producto y los accesorios antes de usarlos para asegurarse de que estén en buenas condiciones. Por razones de seguridad, solo se pueden usar con el dispositivo accesorios originales de Kandao, incluidos o comprados por separado. Los daños causados por el uso de accesorios o piezas no autorizados no están cubiertos por la garantía. Para obtener más información sobre los accesorios aprobados, visite el sitio web oficial de Kandao www.kandaoavr.com.

- ❶ No coloque ni fije el producto sobre una superficie inestable. El incumplimiento de esta precaución puede hacer que el producto se afloje o se caiga, lo que provocará un accidente o daños en el dispositivo.
- ❷ Al usar una conexión de fuente de alimentación externa, siga todas las pautas de seguridad de los equipos de fuente de alimentación de terceros.
- ❸ La lente de Kandao Meeting Ultra está hecha de vidrio. Si la lente está dañada, asegúrese de manejarla con cuidado para evitar que la lente / vidrio roto se raye y manténgala fuera del alcance de los niños.
- ❹ La temperatura del producto puede aumentar durante el uso, lo cual es normal. Si el dispositivo se calienta demasiado, apáguelo y déjelo enfriar antes de volver a usarlo.
- ❺ Este producto no es un juguete y usted es el único responsable de cumplir con todas las leyes, regulaciones y restricciones locales.
- ❻ No utilice Kandao Meeting Ultra para monitoreo no autorizado, disparos sinceros o de cualquier manera que viole las regulaciones de privacidad personal. En general, dicho uso del producto está estrictamente prohibido y puede someter al operador a una responsabilidad significativa y a un proceso penal.

- ⑦ Precauciones: No coloque el producto en ambientes extremadamente fríos o calientes. Las condiciones extremadamente frías o calientes pueden hacer que el producto deje de funcionar correctamente temporalmente.
- ⑧ Advertencia: No hay protección para la lente de Kandao Meeting Ultra después de quitar la cubierta de la lente. Por favor, úselo con cuidado para evitar arañazos en la lente. Evite colocar la lente directamente sobre cualquier superficie. Los arañazos de la lente no están cubiertos por la garantía.



Este símbolo indica que, de acuerdo con las leyes y regulaciones locales, su producto debe desecharse por separado de la basura doméstica. Cuando finalice la vida útil del producto, llévalo al punto de recogida designado por la autoridad local. La recolección separada y el reciclaje de productos cuando se eliminan ayudarán a proteger los recursos naturales y garantizarán que se reciclen de una manera que sea beneficiosa para la salud humana y proteja el medio ambiente.

FCC compliance statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CAUTION

- Risk of explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type
- disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion;
- leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas;
- a battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

How to Check Regulatory Information

Step ❶: Press  and  to pair the remote controller.

Step ❷: Press , the system will go to “Settings” page.

Step ❸: Click "Regulatory Info".

如何查看電子標籤

步驟❶:按確定鍵  和音量-  鍵配對遙控器。

步驟❷:按設置按鈕 ,系統將打開設置頁面。

步驟❸:選擇“監管”。

低功率射頻器材技術規範：

取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。

低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。

前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。

低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

5G：

應避免影響附近雷達系統之操作。

高增益指向性天線只得應用於固定式點對點系統。

KanDao

www.kandaovr.com

Name(名称/名稱/制品名): KanDao Meeting Ultra / Kandao Meeting Ultra 视频会议机

Model(型号/型號/モデル番号): MT1001

Input(输入/輸入/入力): PoE 44-58V $\approx$ 1A(IEEE802.3bt)

USB 15V $\approx$ 3A

Manufacturer: KanDao Technology Co.,Ltd.

Address: 503, Building 1, Dayun Soft Parts Town, No. 8288, Longgang Avenue, Heao Community,
Yuanshan Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen

制造商: 深圳看到科技有限公司

地 址: 深圳市龙岗区园山街道荷坳社区龙岗大道8288号大运软件小镇1栋503

製造商: 深圳看到科技有限公司

地 址: 深圳市龍崗區園山街道荷坳社區龍崗大道8288號大運 軟件小鎮1棟503



FCC ID: 2ATPV-KDUL
Made in China



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.